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Restrictions on Export of Rose-wood

3059, SHRI C, JANARDHANAN:
Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state:

Ca) whether Government have imposed any re.trictions on export of Rosewood;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether Government propose to consider lifting the restrictions?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE
(SHRI A, C. GEORGE): (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) Rosewood CDalbergia lolifolia) is a slow growing species, The export is rct',ul;lll'd within a limited c(~iling fixed fnr each year so as '0 prevent dc~pletion and ultimate extinction of thio.; species keeping in view also the growing domestic demand of the veneering and plywood industries,

(e) No, Sir.

Special Railway Saloons used by Governors

3060, SHRI BHOLA MANJHT
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No, 1273 on the 2Xth March, I Y72 regarding the special Railway saloons for Governors and 'Stale thc numhl:r of occa~ion~ (datc-
wisc) when rhe special Railway S;lloon~
were u"l'd h\' the conl:erned (I\)\'L'rnors during the y~ars 19h9, 1970 and 1971 '!

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
CSHRI T, A, PAl) : A statement i!I laid on the table,

Statement

Name of Governor

CovC"rnor of Madhya
Pradc!l.h.

Governor of \-Vest
Bengal.

Governor of Orissa

Occasions of utilisation of salooru (aat~wi~H~)

Ig69

No, of
occa­
lions

Dates

6 21/1.13l2.
27/2.31/5. 18/

11& g/12,

24,'9&17/ 11

No, of
occa­
sions

Date~

8 2/2. 12/2, 141
4· 7/7,12/11,
IS; II, '7/
1I&'4/ IJ ,

6 6/2,30/5,7/6,
17/6, 19/6 &
7/ 10,

4 16/5. 16J6. HJ/7,
& 13/11 .

1971

No. of Dates
occa-
siom

II 9/1,7/3,00/1.
10.1.'1. 13/0,
15/7, "9/8 ,
24/9, 03/ 10 ,

01/11,& 06/u

